
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARM 
UNITED STATES ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND 

3rd MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) 
78th  MILITARY POLICE DETACHMENT (CID) (FWD) 

BAGHDAD, IZ 
APO AE 09342 

CIMPR-FR 	 5 Aug 04 

MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL (C)/SSI - 0186-04-CID259-80231- 
/5C1C/5Y2E/6X1/6F 

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 
1. 	4 MAY 2004/ 0001 HRS - 8 MAY 2004/ 2400 HRS; UNKNOWN, IZ 

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 25 JUN 2004, 1300 HRS 

;SA 

-76/hk/ 
SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN); M; BLACK; (NFI); [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (INSUFFICIENT 
EVIDENCE)] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)] [CONSPIRACY 
(INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE).]_ 

2. (UNKNOWN); M; WHITE; (NFI); [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (INSUFFICIENT 
EVIDENCE)] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)] [CONSPIRACY 
(INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)] 

3. (UNKNOWN); F; WHITE; (NFI); [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (INSUFFICIENT 
EVIDENCE)] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)] [CONSPIRACY 
(INSUFFICIENT FVIDENC [SODOMY (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)] 

06(4 
VICTIM: 1. 	 CIV; NDRSprillDATE OF CAPTURE 4 
MAY 04; M;( FI) [AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (INSUFFICIE T MENGE)] [CRUELTY AND 
MALTREATMENT (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)] [CONSPIRACY (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)] 
[SODOMY (INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE)] 

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: 

On 22 Jun 04, this office received a Memorandum of Transmittal (0071-04-CID789)- 	 
from the 75 th  Military Police Detachment, Baghdad Central Confinement Facility 
(BCCF), Abu Ghraib, IZ, that Mr. 	eported he was abused while detained by 
U.S. forces at an unknown locatiorTETC\F-76 bto 

dor4  
Investigation did n• develop sufficient evidence to prove or disprove the allegations 
made by Mr. 	Investigation did not further diminish the integrity or credibility of 
Mr. 	 ega ion. 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

b 2- 
INVESTIGATED BY: SA 
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0186-04-C1D259-80231 
art4?-3. 

On 4 Aug 04, CPT Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, Camp Victory, Iraq 
opined there was insuffigieht evidence to prove or disprove the offenses of Aggravated Assault, 
Cruelty and Maltreatment and Conspiracy occurred. 

STATUTES: 

Article 128, UCMJ: Aggravated Assault (Insufficient evidence) 
Article 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatment (Insufficient evidence) 
Article 81, UCMJ: Conspiracy (Insufficient evidence) 

EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION: 

Attached: 

1. Agent's Investigation Report'(AIR) of SA 

clair

e receipt of the initial complaiiii 
and coordination's with SGT 

2. Prisoner In-Processing Medical Screening Record pertaining to Mr. 	9 Jun 04. 

3. Sworn statement of SSG UPI, 16 Jun 04, wherein he stated how Mr. 	made the 
complaint to him about the abuse. 

the complaint to him about c 0 use. 

h2. 	made  
Mr . 	made 4. Sworn statement of COL 11111111, 16 Jun 04, wherein he stated how Mr 

l 
th

az I 
5. AIR of SA 	 78 th  MP Det. (CID), Cep Arifjan, KU, 19 
detailing the notificatIon by 	 M lita . i Police of the allegations; interviews of COL 
SSG WM Mr. 	 and documentation of the Mr. 	injunes. 

6. Prisoner In-Processing Medical Screening Record pertaining to Mr: 

7. Sworn statement of Mr. 	18 Jun 04, wherein he stated how he was abused by U.S. 
forces while detained. 

is Mp 
8. AIR of SA 	 78 th  MP Det. (CID), Camp Arifjan, KU, 14 Jul 04, detailing the 
receipt of the .ReqUest for Aseistance, coordination with SSG 	 and the interview of 
COL 111111 7C-3-6(0 3 	 3 76eatoif 
9. EPW/ CI Medical reports, pertaining to Mr. NW 11 Jun 04 -11 Jul 04. 

orper r 
10. AIR of SA 111114 Aug 04, detailing the basis for investigation; coordination with SF SJA; 
receipt of the detainee file; and  receipt of the legal opine from SJA. 

11. Memorandum for Record, pertaining to investigation of Mr. 	allegations, 28 Jun 
04. 

Nabi' 
12. Detainee file pertaining to Mr. 1111.1 a13. Compact disc containing photographs of Mr. 	ig-injuries (USACRC and file copies 
only). 

62- 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

ba- 

metlicalgirliv;  the interviews of 1LT 
PIT, BCCF, 18 Jun 04, 

and the Magistrate's office • 

16 Jun 04. 
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0186-04-CID259-80231 

Not Attached: 

None. 

The originals of Exhibit 1, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10 and 13 are forwarded with USACRC copy of this report. 
The originals of Exhibits 2, 3 and 12 are maintained in the files of the BCCF. The originals of 
Exhibits 6 and 9 are maintained in the files of Camp Bucca detention facility. The original of 
Exhibit 11 is maintained in the files of 2 nd  Bn, 5th Special Forces Group. 

STATUS: This is a Final (C) Report. This investigation is terminated in accordance with CIDR 
195-1, Chapter 4-17 (a)(6), in that the Special Agent in Charge determined further of the 
investigation would be of little or no value. Remaining Leads: Obtain sworn statements from 
Special Forces personnel. 

Report Prepared By: 	
Report Approved B . 

tbi 	 7c.lbb/ 

Special Agent 	/92/ 	 pecia Ag nt in Charge 	nee Abuse Task Force 
Distribution: 

1-DIR, USACRC, 6010, 6 th  Street, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5506 (original) 1-Thru: CDR, 22' 	BN (CID), APO AE 09342 
Thru: CDR, 3rd  MP Group (CID) 
To: CDR, USACIDC, ATTN: CIOP-ZA, Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

1-PMO, MNF-I (e-mail only) 
1-CID LNO, MNF-I, APO AE 09335 (e-mail only) 	-765/06. 3 
1-Office of the Staff Judge Advocate, Ill Corps, ATTN: CPT 	(email only) 1-File 

3 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 
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TYPE AGENTS NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER b -7/ 
SA 	 ixot 

FOR OFFL.AL USE ONLY-LAW ENFORCEMENT USE 4LY 

AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 

0071-04-CeD789 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 
DETAILS 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION:  On 17 Jun 04, this office received a.Medioal. Sawing Record from 
the 391 st  Military Police (MP) Battalion (BN) Detainee Aid Stal . . 	 Oral Confinement 
Facility (BCCF), Abu Ghruyeb, Iraq (AGI), in which Detainee 	 National 7f7le- 417V 
Detainee Reporting System (NDRS) #11iialRalleged that he was beaten, sadoinized, and 
electrocuted by US Forces, prior to arrival at BCCF. 

About 1400, 17 Jun 04, ordinated with the Magistrate's Office, and determined 
as transferred to 	. ucca on 10 Jun 04 and his detainee file was transferred to 

-7. Also determined the detainee was never interrogated while here at BCCF, therefore no 
interrogation records were maintained at BCCF. 

AGENT'S COMMENT: Interrogation records and capturing unit information are maintained in the 
detainee file. 

About 0900, 18 Jun 04, SA 	 terviewed 1LT (DR.) 
391 st  MP BN Aid Station, BC 	‘bl, who stated the detainee alleged the abuse during a routine 

. 	.. 	. 	. 	. 

medical screening. DR 	recorded the allegations and conducted a complete physical on 
the detainee. DR. noted that there were no scars, bruises or scabs indicating previous 
abuse. He stated further evaluation of the detainee's rectum would have to be done to determine 
the validity of his sodomy alle ati n. (See Medical Screening Record) 

bb 3 
About 1000, 18 Jun 04, SA 	 oordinated with SGT 

WI.91st MP BN Aid Station, BCCF, AGI, and determined no other medical records could be 

////////////0/0///////////////0/0///////////////////////LAST ENTRY/0/0////////////0/00/00/000000 

DODDOACID-005093 

FORM ?; 

ORGANIZATION 
PRISONER INTERROGATION TEAM (PIT)(CID) 
Baghdad Central Confinement Facility, Abu Ghruyeb 09342 

EX141611"- 

DATE 	 EXHIBIT 
18 Jun 04  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY-LAW ENFORCEMENT USE ONLY 

	 1 be,( 
1.■■••■•••■■■ 
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Page(s) 

Referred to 

U.S. ARMY E t ICAL COMMAND 
F!' 4 EDOM OF INF 	ATIOX/ 

P VACY CT OFFICE 
TTENTI N: \ICFP 

2050 W RT OA SUITE 13 
PO T SAM isi OUST N, TEXAS 
78234-6013 

MR. JOHN PETERSON 
John. Peterson I@cen. amedd. army.mil 
(210) 221-7826 

ACLU-RDI 99 p.5



age(s) 

7-0 

ferred t 

U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND 
7115 SOUTH BOUN GARY BLVD 
ATTN: CCJ6-DM 
M • CDILL AIR FARCE BASE 
FL RI A 3-3621-5101 - 

MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT 
scotti(Rcentcom.smil,mil  
(813) 827-5341/2830 
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AGENTS INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 0085-04-CID519- 

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 

•3  

DETAILS 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1000, 19 Jun 04, this office was notified by CP 
Magistrate/Command Advocate, 160th MP Battalion, Camp Bucca, Iraq, of an Aggravated Assault, Foici le 
Sodomy and Cruelty and Maltreatment of a detainee. 

exam. 

in ca Ve"of ftim 
stated that.  Mr. 

IlMwas forcibly so 

A ent' Comment—COL 
erson due to 

About 100 
Physici 

Agent's Comment: Review of emails 
unknown individuals detained Mr. 
Bucca, Iraq, and began to interro ate 
During the interrogation Mr. 
sodomized, and made to drink 

egg  ung y handcuffs. Further COL 
was bleeding from his anus and this injury could of occurred when 
zed. Se

ry
e Sworn Statement for details) 

hi 

tated that they were unable to conduct any x-rays of Mr,. 
e equipment and personnel located at Camp Bucca, Iraq. COL 

er stated the exam showed no signs that Mr. 	 had any broken bones at the time or the 

19.Jun SA 
160th MP Ba n, CaM 

observed the following; Mr. 
tilled by his handcuffs or 

7elell#1  em 	ffi ts this oc 	eived revealed the following: two 
, Internment Facility (IF), Camp 

out his involvenien un a, a cks on Coalition Forces in Iraq. 
as beaten with wooden sticks, punched, electrocuted, forcibly 

.44,001, 
/— 

s office inti ewed CO 
Bucc 	who related that during S examation of Mr. 

id have a scar on his right wrist which was 
.7ef 3 

Agent's Co 
=do 	SA 

TYP 

S 

SIGNATURE 

made to drink urine. Mr. 	 stated this abuse occurred over a period of 4_days and he was transported to Abu Grihab, Ir Mr. 	 tated a week later he was transported to Camp Bucca, Iraq where he is currently loc ed. (See Sworn Stat ent for details) .7 	bia 	F icitoq 

riod 
About 1410, 19 Jun 04, SAINIllinterviewed SSG 
Camp Bucca, Iraq, who stated he interviewed Mr. 
statement to document the interview and the facts which Mr.. 
captured in Baghdad, Iraq. (See Investigator's Statement for 

b. 
About 1505, 19 Jun 04, SA 	 interviewed Mr. 	 who stated that he was captured on 05 May 04, by tvvo males weariiiigieen t-shirts, cargo pants amitin vest, who stated they worked for the 
"Criminal Investigations". The two males then placed a hood over his head and trans orted him to their --pri g/4Z headquarters in Baghdad, Iraq, where he was interrogated. During interrogation Mr. 	 state1ffe was punched nurnerous times and s 	with large wooden sticks all over his body, forcibly sodomized and 

nirttitr. 	, m 

ent: During the interview of Mr. 
ntroduced himself Mr. to 

CE NUMBER 
-70--fhie( 

hcf- 

e stated that he was beaten badly and when 
as very stiff and moved like he was in pain. 

ORGANIZATION 
78th  Military Police Detachment (CID), (FVVD) 
Camp Arifjan, Kuwait APO AE 09366  
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

eta i) 
7FiC,109.. 

160th MP Battalion, 
on 16 Jun 04, and prepared an investigator's 

tated occurred after he was 
1C1040 

/ 	 
R OFFICIAL USE ONLY CID FO 

1 FEB 77 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

DETAILS 

ROI NUMBER 0085-04-CID519- 

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

77.Z?-176, 
About 1530, 19 Jun 04, SA. 	ckrdinateclxith COL 	 who provided the patient 
screening record in reference ' 	 See recO 	detai s) 

	

:, 	7f7Ø 
About 1520, 19 Jun 04, SA 	 ■ .hotographed Mr. 	 13 	le and face to 
document any bruises that he mayitill have on his person. Visual exam Of 	 person 
showed no bruises or scars except for the small scar on his wrist. (See compact disc fix' d 

STATUS: This investigation is being terminated within this office and no further investigative activity is 
anticipated. ///Last Entry/// 

SIGNATU 

Tat 

	

5.11 JLIr 	 TYPE 	 E AND S 
SA 

ei  

ORGANIZATION 

78th  Military Police Detachment (CID), (FWD) 
Camp Arifjan, Kuwait APO AE 09366  
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

/J4/1 
FICIAL USE ONLY • 

DODDOACID-005097 1 FEB 77 
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Page(s) 

/ 1-1- /5' 
• 

• 

Referred to 

U.S. A Y ME ICAL COMMAND 
F E OM OF INFORMATION/ 

CY ACT OFFICE 
N: CFP 

SUITE 13 
OUST N, TEXAS 

M o JOHN PETERSON 
John.Petersonl@cen.amedcloarmy.mil 
(210) 221-7826 

ATTENTI 
2050 
FORT SAM 
78234-6013 
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00p5 - 04- CID519 -&, 
SWORN STATEMENT 

For use of this form, see AR 190-45: Theproponent agency of the D 

DATE 
nnel. LOCATION 

et 061 
GRADE/STATUS 

want to make the following statement under oath: 

S 	r r  
On 

_3 
inn YL i A7  

	

Ism y 	n r o'vk 

Ida* • 

	

A 	 Mfr 

•4-1A 

k  

4.e., tot 

4 
r-  

1•t 
4sk C 	 4 FICC. 	130 IUP  

cfi-Na Y-  V-Art 	vtet 	e-. r_i.  
t. 

- 

41C4 	042t. a CI .444 2:2 	 e 

U.:.1 it; ?--V■ 

.Y1 

e- e . 	 -C .5 	e2,. 	ci 
11. 

OA e., 	 •-• 4. .4 	Vi Fe 

n avn 	 f . 	5 

-D • 't- 
 t 

V-44:ge,  k 

e 	 

PAGE 10F PAGES 
AKING 	

AT DATED _CONTINUED." THE BOTTOM OF EACH - 
THE STATEMENT AND BEBE INITIALED AS "PAGE OF 	PAGES " avamiwteggrettg EtlySTATEMENT WILL BE 

"PAGE_ 

 ON THE Enforce 
a 	• 	_ 

INITIALS OF t• 	 4 I G STATEMENT . 
F 7c. 

EXHIBIT ..........==_,.. 
t 	e 	k , • ■  

1-vk 0 	ire. 	.4-tA  p 	 d 
C1 gel rk 	 300 \ r. 	-W ■_ A 	 .  \-) 	,,  rt 	

_(4._ 
rb., -)---- 	.4..- 	 rt 	(lc e Vi:t ..2 	el" 

X 
\ -  

	 ,...21........=Macdam■ 

 .0C-:-)r.d.zr ••• 	—1,...______ _____ _  

es". rs 

ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING 
ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OA, 
WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THECI 

LREVERSE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM. 
DA FORM 2823 (AUTOMATED)] 
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C065-04. - 
Statement of N1 	 Taken at  0,-. 1„..

p 	r c a.,  Dated  I S 	C.) klift10; 
AL • 1-,C,._ 11-3t"-   

‘t1C- % Net ry-s,  

if, 	rat)) a 	t.0 or a 

..z.r.... 

..1,- 	 t....›:, ,:t.., 	 s. . k 	. 	. 4- .  
r^..  ,,,,  rk. 	CYN y 	-0e. "--k- 	0. t---or. 	3t-v-, t-w  

	

/ 	Y 1-,Ne. r L .  
m ) Sf ..= . s  f'■ A 	t-,-,  ____ 

	1 .. 	 .1;1,v  & 	t... 	--\r ,c- 	-er kli.-/ 

y  P' ' 

INITIALS g 
	 DODDOACID-005100 

cli4CATWfiEgiliN 	LY 
tp,Rtipm t ve 

EXHMIT 

Ckr 
VII 43 
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aAy e-k ri 

.2.  

)orr, iSd 

A -.AA _ 	• .11115.. N  

Nio  
6ce,r— T i C IA-4r 

U 	L. `ll%) .1 
 I' 	• 

h,1  
Statement of  , 	 Waken ate-eblp  	 Dated 

crte,r 	r11 

+VI. a 	ren, r 
sr 

4,20  

-rAzra.. 

a. Es 

1,1 .r•  

.p„, r .-"r o- d 1.341e.  

PE 

-11.aikix2 
A=  

C • i■ 

C. 
csk 

h.( rr., 4 IA ci‘ 
0..S•1174 

..A4-44. 1g- 

(-e.  
eke 56e.  .1- 

r 	r( 

rar6 Ci A 
cs- (se-4\ 

•a= 7 

-1 
Y 0.4 

-t 	 4' 1:r,- a 

• • 	 I I,  ao. 

A-‘ 

1 \ 

• 2c.  

h tAr,r 

,• 

FOR OFFICIA 
INITIALS OF IPERESTi 

PAGE EXHIBIT 
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Statement of  rte-  . 
sisireiieiffira( 

Taken at c- 	 Dated ig t.carioL(  

c\-1 	\tk 9  

Pv, fir) 
\ ("Ai r 1"."Nni_  

'e> 
A. 	 r r-rac■rm^i 	1_ •  

h. 

4  Mr at vvIcser_li ../A? 

t 	 "  • 
,14 	 r 61- 	

1/4nrx\ X  
liv■ 6 	v.-Nee-IAA 17 	e. 4- 	e 	Nz:t- Keri A 1V+ .7' 

,Ar T 	r 	 CO 	 n. 	 y 	1-1 	 GA. 
,g 	it I s  

T 
rk. 	.1-• 

c3.41?-k-e.41v16e1  

r 
. - ‘ 

YU sr-4C? 	 "\1 1r) oCiV \ 

tries. 

-4- 	in• 4- 
1_,A■ r rl_4(•• 	C emet!...4- 	f ."")1A-14 	 ah,/ 	et rem A.Je- 

Pr 	t 
•. Tel U 	vvi to 

r- (.1)15c 6 z, 
Y 

r) 
 

r-  

Q .. 
 

5-wipe-ix 

Cz.. 
40, ci 

 	 - 
a rk 	Ar\AA 

rn e 
• 

A.. . 

 	rbfe  	 

	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 	DODDOACID -005102 Law Enforcement Sensitiv" 	 INITIALS F PERSON MAKINU STA fEMENT 	 
PAGE 	OF  5  PAGES 

EXHIBIT -) 

et,  k-k.. ec" 	 eLr.  

\ok 

	A rt  
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Subscribed and sworn to before me, a person authorized by law to administer oath, this 
lday of 	any  at, 

(SigriatUre of Person Adiniiiittenn 

SA1111111.1111111 1C1 hit( 

CID51 9 

7,f 16,490f 
STATEMENT OF  IA: . . -----.. 	TAKEN AT er  

	

OM 	 ...up r Zit DATED111„ oq 
• 	• • 	 t 

I,  jet  c 	 read or had read to me this statement, ends on page 
5. I fully 	the tanteits of the entire statement made by me. The statement is 
true. I have initialed all corrections and have initialed the bottom of each page containing 
the statement. I have made this statement freely without hope of benefit or reward, 
without threat of punishment, and without coercion, unlawful influence, or unlawful 
inducement. 

AllIllppp  r  "lie 

(Signattmeof Perion 	g 	ailent) 

(Typed Name of Person Administering Oath) 

Art. 136 UCMJ or 5 USC Sec 303 

(Authority to Administer Oath) 

INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMEN1111115 

	
fr; 

PAGES  S  OF PAGES 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
Law - Enforcement Sensitive EXHIBIT  

DODDOACID-005103 

continued 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATIVE REPORT 
CID Regulation 195-1 

ROI NUMBER 

0093-04-CID519 

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 

Baghdad 	(IZ), APO AE 09342, regarding a report of detainee abuse to 
detainee at Camp Bucca (CB), IZ. Re• uested actions are to locate, i mit 

and interview MR 	'coordinate for a medical exam of 	 d to perform canvass interviews 
to identify possible witnesses to the abuse. 

l?.O.Ft 
About 1615, 14 Jul 04, SA IMO coordinated with SSG 	 edical NCOIC, -- 
160TH MP BN, CBIZ, and obtained commit r., • toutsg 	Mr__ , records, which included 
documentation of his rectal exam. SSG 	also relat- . TS;'' 	o ften came to the medical clinic 
for treatment of kidney stones and being una le to urinate. SSG 	=fated a blood st 	ed., 
MR 	as kidney stones and treatment has been attempted SeVili •  tinie, howcver MR 	oesf not 
continue with the medication and the condition resumes, resulting in pain for MR 	(See niedical 
printouts for MR 	7e.4 1244 

1011 AGENT'S CO 	S: The 	'cal recordss indicate the correct NDRS number oil., but list his name 
as j eigelf 

..... .,..... 	ified* (f . le... 	,03 -too& 
About 1635, 14 Jul 04, SA g wed COL (DR) 	 60T 	, C 1111111.1111111. 
who related that upon exam MR 	a hemorrhoid, and an-Tcfal fistula. COL 

STATUS: This investigation is being terminated within this office and no further investigative activity is 
anticipated. /// Last Entry /// 

DETAILS 

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION: About 1500, 6 Jul,04, this office received a Request for Assistance, from the 
78TH 

#221, 

stated the 
fistula was older than 2-3 weeks from the date of examination but was unable to give a second date as to when it 
-nay have been initially caused. COL 	also stated this type of injury could be caused by anal 
sodomy however it was not specifically indicative of anal sodomy, as it could also occur in several different 
medical conditions. 

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER 

-16 / odw b 
SA 
S1GNA 

lei MO 

ORGANIZATION 

78TH HP DET (CID) (FWD) 
Camp Arifjan, Kuwait, APO, AE 09366 
DATE 	 EXHIBIT 

14 Jul 04 

I FEB 77 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

Law Enforcement Sensitive DODDOACID-005104 

14, 
4 
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Page(s) 

Referred to 

U.S. ARMY MEDICAL C•MMAND 
F E OM OF INF ATION/ 

P IVACY ACT OFFICE 
ATTENTI N: CF 
2050 W TH AD, SUITE 13 
FO T SAM TIOUSTON, TEXAS 
78234-6013 

MR. JOHN PETE S N 
John.Petersonl@cen.amedd.army.mil 
(210) 221-7826 
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AGENT'S INVESTIGATION REPORT 

CID Regulation 195-1 

0186-04-C1D259-80231 

Page 1 of 1 

Basis for Investigation: On 28 Jun 04, this office received a Memorandum of Transmittal (0071- 
04-CID789) from the 75 th  Military Policepetachment, Baghdad Central Correctional Facility 
(BCCF), Abu Ghraib, IZ, that Mr. 	reported he was abused while detained at an 
unknown location in IZ. 

About 1000, 27 Jun 04, SA 	oordinated with 1 LT 	 5TH Group Special 

300 28 Jun 04, SA 
ertainin 

ee T emo or details). 

received a Memorandum for Record from 1 LT 
vestigation he had conducted into the allegation of abuse by 
found no evidence to support Mr. 	claims of abuse 

About 1300, 28 Jul 04, S 	coordinated with MAJ 
MNF-I, Camp Victory, IZ, and obtained the detainee file o 
details. 

Chief Detainee Operations, 
See detainee file for 

About 0900, 4 Aug 04, SA 	coordinated with CP 	 , Staff Judge 
Advocate, SJA, who opine there was insufficient evidence to prove or disprove the allegations 
of Aggravated Assault, Cruelty, Maltreatment and Conspiracy and Sodomy occurred.///LAST 
ENTRY/// 

ethivi hZ 
SA 	 78 MP DET Forward (CID) 
Speaii Agent, 	 Baghdad, Iraq APO  AE 09342 

d1111111111 

Sig 	- 	 Date: 4 Aug 04 
2C/6(0Y  LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE  

Forces, Staff Judge Advocate '(SIA), who advised he had conducted an AR 15-6 investigation 
pertaining to the allegations made by Mr. =Nand would coordinate with his higher 
command for authorization to provide this office.with a copy. 

DODDOACID-005106 

CI FOR OFFICr USE ONLY 
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UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

DATE: 26 JUN 2004 

FROM: SAC, 78TH MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD) 
TO: 	DIRECTOR, USACRC, USACIDC, FORT BELVOIR, VA 

CDR, HQUSACIDC ATTN: CIOP-ZA, FORT BELVOIR, VA 
CDR, 22 1413  MILITARY POLICE BATTALION (CID)(FWD) 
CDR, 3D MILITARY POLICE GROUP (CID) 
CDR, 78 1m  MILITARY POLICE DET (CID) (FWD) 
MNF-1, CHIEF OF STAFF, DETAINEE OPS 
PROVOST MARSHAL, MNF-1 
LNO CID, MNF-1 (FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION) 

SUBJECT: CID REPORT -INITIAL/SSI - 0186-04-CID259-80231- 
/5C1C/5Y2E/6X1/6F 

DRAFTER : SA 	 ;t1.1 kip( 
RELEASER: SA 

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES: 

1. 4 MAY 2004/ 0001 HRS - 8 MAY 2004/ 2400 HRS 
UNKNOWN, IZ 

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 25 JUN 2004, 1300 HRS 
di OW 	J72.-- bz, 

4. SUBJECT: 1. (UNKNOWN);IM; BLACK; (NFI) [AGGRAVATED 
ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] [CONSPIRACY] 

2. (UNKNOWN); M; WHITE; (NFI) [AGGRAVATED 
ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] [CONSPIRACY] 

3. (UNKNOWN); F; WHITE; (NFI) [AGGRAVATED 
ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND LTRgATMENT] [CONSPIRACY] [SODOMY] 

F7C1010 4/ 
5. VICTIM: 	 CIV; NDRS 	ISN 
(UNKNOWN); 	 DATE OF CAPTURE 4 MAY 04; M;(NFI) 
[AGGRAVATED ASSAULT] [CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT] 
[CONSPIRACY] [SODOMY] 

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT 
IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION ORI PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION 
AND MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE 
INVESTIGATION. 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

ifiebigq/ 

THIS IS AN "OPERATION IRAQI FREEDOM" INVESTIGATION. 

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED UPON RECEIPT OF MEMORANDUM 
OF TRANSMITTAL (0071-04-CID789) FROM THE 75TH  MILITARY 
POLICE DETACHMENT, BAGHDAD CENTRAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 
(BCCF), ABU GHRAIB, IZ, THAT ITZ. 	EPORTED HE WAS 
ABUSED WHILE DETAINED BY US FOktCES T AN UNKNOWN LOCATION 
IN IZ. 	 7F Vbei 

PRELIMI Y INVESTIGATION REVEALED PERSON(S) UNKNOWN ABUSED 
MR. 	BY HITTING HIM WITH A WOODEN STICK AND BUTT STOCK 
OF A RIFLE, ELECTROCUTING HIM, PUNCHING AND HEAD BUTTING 
HIM, STOMPING AND KICKING HIM, FORCING HIS HEAD UNDER WATER 
AND ANALLY SODOMIZED HIM. 

ON 16 JUN 04, MR. 	AS INTERVIEWED WHEREI 	STATED 
HE WAS CAPTURED B/ITISIRCES ON 4 MAY 04. MR 	STATED 
HE WAS HOODED, TAKEN TO AN UNKNOWN LOCATION WHERE HE WAS 	71'75' 
INTERROGATED. MR.1111111STATED DURING THE INTERROGATION HE Lr
WAS ELECTROCUTED, K CKED, PUNCHED AND HIT WITH A WOODEN 
STICK SEVERAL TIMES. MR. 	FURTHER STATED HIS HEAD WAS 
FORCED UNDER WATER AND HE WAS LATER ANALLY SODOMIZED BY A 
FEMALE, WHILE TWO MALES HELD HIM DOWN AND OBSERVED THE 
INCIDENT. 

e b 
ON 18 JUN 04, 1LT AS INTERVIEWED Wgp ktrAt 
STATED HE CONDUCTED A MEDICAL SCREENING OF MR.IIIII, N 9 
JUN 0', WITH NO SCARS, SCABS OR BRUISES APPARENT ON MR. 

BUT DID NOT CONDUCT AN EVALUATION OF THE DETAINEE'S 
CTUM. 

EFFORTS ARE ON GOING TO LOCATE, FULLY IDENTIFY, AND 
INTERVIE THE UNKNOWN INDIVIDUAL(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR MR. 

APTURE, AND SUBSEQUENTLY CAUSING HIS INJURIES. 

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC. 

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2 
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND 
AR 380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF 
PERSONS UNDER INVESTIGATION. 

8. CID REPORTS ARE EXEMPT.FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF 
PROTECTIVE MARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55. 

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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-: ...., 	 TM OLAN 	SEQUENCE NUMBER 
0186-04-CID259-80231 

DATE 
26 JUN 04 

DATENOto 
' 	. 
' 

OFFENSE 
Assault 

. 

... 	• 	•, 

SUBJECT/ 	OWN /Pr- 
VICTIM 	 bb 

. • • - 

=, c. 	', 

--- - 

TO: 

/0.4.1a0/ 

4 

26 JUN 04 
.., 	 ... . • . 	 c-keptp 

RFA to 	- an RA interview o 	i 	dical examination, and records 

26 JUN 04 Locate, Full I,. ' 	and interview Mr. 	 7 F T-- i* 4" Z • 0, i 

26 JUN 04 0 . in 	rds of medical treatment and have a Dr. examine the anus of Mr. 

lr•b& g'-  2.4 0, 

26 JUN 04 
IC-Clap (.4 

Identify the location of 	 ca tune and interro ation/abuse 2--1 	3 .., IA 

26 JUN 04 
CAI& .  

Obtain Mr. 	detainee file from MNF-I 11 3j" 

26 MN 04 
1 18' 144 

Locate, full ideal 	and interview Mr. 	interr
( 	

at o 	ors fr.  k, 

AL 	i ' 

SS1 %, LI duz ‘-/ U 1,,, , ,1 

‘... 	..1 . 

. 	 • 

er-A 	A 	....4-,164i..--, 

CONTACTS/PHONE NUMBERS INVESTIGATIVE STANDARDS 
ACTIVITY/PERSON PHONE NUMBER VICTIMS INTERVIEWED 24 hours 

EYE WITNESSES INTERVIEWED 	24 hours 
EVIDENCE DEPOSITED 	1 duty day 
LAB REQUESTS 	 5 duty days 
RFA'S SENT OUT 	 5 duty days 
MEANINGFUL INV ACTIVITY 	10 duty days 
RFA FOLLOW UP 	 15 duty days 
KNOWN SUBJ FINALS 	 15 duty days 
UNFOUNDED FINALS 	 15 duty days 
UNKNOWN SUBJ FINALS 	30 cal days 
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• 
fe.e 	e-e- 

4 Iticrr'e 

7 . 4 o.  

Goo 	epi a 	64' ,  k 5,4c A rete-e,5_ 

Rro re ,41" rv .  	fae,. 

te ec.e,ved. 	/./1 	irb  4,-, cie 
Es c sc r- 0093-&-0,36/9 

ski( 1....,yrkfij 

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

Control Number 
0186-04-C1D259-80231 

SAC RaAj1tii0 : 

1. RAtirtegtS -"WV ./4446e eol;fter arreelhfts 

2 RAJ, ev.,1-4 	
RICIAK)  074 goirzloweS 

If saAt0 	A ir6 

tallSszr 'fa* 
61;10.e4-Forit L,01.zP. 

1-0 	11110111-7e-lbefil  

.1011 3" id°  

q 
MOW Igit  

54c 	rLV.. 4,) 

-761 
1111.111 bip 

(0 flu 1 04 _xi  

dIMMIN'aq 
91/4c Rak:wzi#0  

411 11."cts 

76 SAWN 

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT 

• 

s-c 

(1w-teams too* 

was eh; 

AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY 
(CID Regulation 195-1) 

2531  04  
16,1 a ( 

Two apt 
it;(af  

eived MOT from BCCF of a possible detainee abuse pertaining to Mr. 
who has been transferred to BUCCA detention facility. 

Bf 

Drafted Initial, RFA to Arian, and built case file, to SAC. 

leAn0/210  

2 
CID FORM 28 
	

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 	
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,i2d1940: 

r. 	AppntiA .540 

2. CAlitettit affbrt5 17:27P 

41111 lel Ma( 

CID FORM 28 
I 01... Oft 

	3 
DODDOACID-005115 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 

AGENTS ACTIVITY S 	ARY 
(CID Regulation 195-1) 

TIME DATE, AND AGENT 

CONTROL NUMBER 	"••• 
0/8k - O 9 -CM 2..r9 -1(22  

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

t.eSioetfre-to rev e 

itio.ka 

Pec4Ve 4 A,Tierk.wke ) rt.; (.fr 42A,- 40, eir,i5c, ,4. 
fir. 	 Ai...) &co-', 1;e, 4 ,- -;-14e.i.:• e&1 1 i  ") S.cifijec '4: 5.  

P.:10,4 11 •4'r....1/  10..... ar...::), 're 41,-Ar eew s' .0".../.  reit* , "ta...:  

pt e .-: Je 4 --4,.-c o (-i t  C-avi. 4 r : 4;4„, A-7-4 (øc-( 
-7e-V bki 

eRvlotA .,-C t 1 1  'Ng UM 4 4, :n i  j 4. laafilie.:cit: tc, had 4.-7, i 

h ke& 1 110- Ko d.oc,..rtiw.40,4>thi , 14 eli .ernA; ieci frin-tic,, 
b, cc  _ Z,4-e(4 , e I—) NO C oIIIIIIIICeioio3 

To 3.4c r.<-  ( eA)io,-.) ' 

2-4 £J 	OLt 
e,--7 iqW 

/. N0 d 

. 	d 

e 	 r; .4. 	/.1 -6 .364 

ca-J 6 c (be..) CoI 

aed 144o e a 

e• t..) 

-6,  el a 	; 	 c.,. 	-1- 

54-c- Ai-42) 

5-: 54 
■ 

15 C. 

15-- 6 

C 	 13(.4  

CL7,1 

Ac-,  
/ 

 0/0 C Art 71:fry 

(10 4,31 

20 	04//ooe 

MIN -/Cibq 

A ce-th 
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY 
(CID Regulation 195-I)  

CONTROL NUMBER 

TIME DATE, AND AGENT 

0 

-/ • 

5/17 Deitiaia  

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY 

Oloicovieck 	we -6- si;r-1 5v 
Art:(. -e ci Fria / TMJ cowzn4,a.-- 

t/&,/ •a 77/0-4 	 ic,„4-- 

. 	 . 

eAla. 
3 . -720 47:23 	

O 

5 Aii-.161) 

e0C 04_ 
Cf 

-7C11001 

-\(k 
\te., 

CID FORM 28 
I Oct 80 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED 	 4 
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CID FORM 66 

1. DATE 

25 Jun 04 

2. TIME RECEIVED 
1300 

7. CASE NUMBER 

0186-04-C1D259-8023 I 
3. OFFENSE 
Aggravated Assault /Cruelty and Maltreatment/Conspiracy/Sodomy 

S. ASSIGNED TO 

elk -"lei ig& 
4. SUBJECT 

Unknown 

9. TYPE OF ACTION 
GC 

rie∎ la° 
10.  

REPORTS 
5. VICTJ  
Mr 

TYPE SUSPENSE COMP 

6. CASE DESCRIPTION 
piettfq 

Mr. 	orted he was abused and sodomized while he was 
being interrogated by Coalition forces in Iraq. 

INI/SSI 26 Jun 04 amiik.) 

SA C.- 107-714.._ 107.1 ot. 
.QAC.• 01401) I. ,,,A4Crc L 
54C- 'ZANG 

11. OTHER ACTION 12. CID FUNDS 
AUG Ott -IT S11. C 

ACTION RQRD COMPL DATE AMOUNT czci  
.._ ---"----'------ 5.-AJ G 01 

RFAA Adsco /1 3j41 04 4114 4-Ili- 

5 
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.1.45".• 

©ariflan.arcent.army.mil> 

. 1 N.. 1 rk 1 u Ls- -1-'6- I Li 	 /..1”,•-•• 	 J 

From 	 F SA_78 	klip_OFT" < 

Sent Monday, July 26, 2004 9:17 am 

To 	 us.arm .mil 

Cc 

Bcc 

Subject RE: RFA 186-04-CID259-80231 (CAT 1) 

Lao 
This e-mail is in response to the below e-mail you sent to 	This is my RFA. It seems 
most of your questions relate to bleeding at the time of exam, however that is not what my AIR 
says. 

1. The medical records indicate that the patient's complaint was bleeding from the anus, but what 
was noted in the exam. was "anus exterior hemorrhoid", "oval fistula" and later "anal fistula". 
Upon interview COL 	 described this as an "anal fissure". 

2. See above description. I believe SSG 	statement is referring to the initial screening 
hey arrive at Camp Bucca. However, upon receipt of your RFA I 
, and requested "a medical examination specifically for trauma 

3. MR 146144 was not bleeding at the time of the examination. 
1 IESIOlsot 
	

630E3 
4. When I requested the examination of MR 	, I briefed COL 	 as to the 
allegations so he would be able to conduct an a pgniiro riaj 	. W 	interviewed COL 

-1C00  401111110 he related an examination of MR 	 cssffrbeen performed and reported the 
results. However, I did not ask him how invasive the examination had been. 

T_1 ...,C1100 
5. MR 	lwas not bleeding,at the time of examination. COL 	 stated that due to 
the scarring, the age of the injury was older then 2-3 weeks from the time of examination, but a 
beginning time could not be established. 

Hopefully this clears things up. If you have any more questions shoot me an e-mail with whatever 
you need. 

that all detainees receiv 
coordinated with COL 
due to sodomy". 

DODDOACID-005118 

	Ori inal Messag 
From: 
Se 
To: 
Su bje 

SA 78 MP BN 
04 4:27 PM 

SA 78 MP DET 
6-04-CID259-80231 (CAT 1) 

/61k611  
	Or 'nal Mess e 	 
From: 	 s.army.mil [mailtojallWus.army.mil] 
Sent: T es a , 	20, 2004 12:18 P 

https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 	 7/27/2004 ACLU-RDI 99 p.29



19(41  
To:iiia 	 us.army.mil 
Subject: RFA 186-04-CID259-80231 (CAT 1) 

This is in reference to a CAT 1 RFA sent to your office under the above case number, your office 
number 0093-04-C10519. I need the following questions answered: 

1. S 	 rt 	terviewing COL 
7fleeige4 aarii  

wherein COL Jou stated Mr. licaV  
(tribal name : 	 was bleeding from his anus during the time of examination, yet no 
documentation or sworn statement shows this. 

2. The examination reported no 	s of exterior anal to 
investigators statement by SSG 	ho stated COL 
anus. 

AO is consistent with the 
stated he didn't examine the 

3. What I need to know, is if COL 	 examined 
did he document the bleeding or just remember it? 

4. Did COL 	 xamine the inside of Mr.i1WIP 
shows an exam) 

M r. anus and found it bleeding, 

anus for tearing? (no documentation 

4. Is the bleeding consistent with the injury occuring a month prior to the examination. Basically, 
is it normal to still be bleeding from Sodomy when it occured a month prior to the examination 
date. 

I don't know who's actually working the RFA, if it's not you could you please forward to the proper 
Agent and have them send me an aknowledgment of receipt. Thank you. 

//IOW 
SA MID 
78th MP Det. (CID) 
Baghdad, Iraq 

DODDOACID-005119 

7 
https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=true&lang=en 
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Page 1 of 1 
	

trisFrom 	 us,army_mil> 

Sent Tuesda 	20, 2004 5:18 am 

	

To 	 us.army.mil 
Cc 

Bcc 

Subject RFA 186-04-CID259-80231 (CAT 1) 

This is in reference to a CAT 1 RFA sent to your office under the above case number, your office 
number 0093-04-CID519. I need the following questions answered: 

1. SA 	rA orted inte 
(tribal name: 
documentation or sworn statement shows this. 

2. The examination reported no signs of exterior anal tearin 
investigators statement by SSG 	who stated COL 
anus. 	 le, 3 

.,ii* 
3. What I need to know, is if COL 	

iase 
xamined Mr. 

did he document the bleeding or just remember it? 

4. Did COL 	 examine the inside of Mr. alaill:nus for tearing? (no documentation 
shows an exam) 

4. Is the bleeding consistent with the injury occuring a month prior to the examination. Basically, 
is it normal to still be bleeding from Sodomy when it occured a month prior to the examination 
date. 

I don't know who's actually working the RFA, if it's not you could you please forward to the proper 
Agent and have them send me an aknowledgment of receipt. Thank you. 

SA MID -7e4 min 
78th MP Det. (CID) 
Baghdad, Iraq 

COL alai wherein COL ,-stated Mr. 
) vies ee ing from his anus during the time of examination, yet no 

and is consistent with the 
stated he didn't examine the 

3 

haists4 
anus and found it bleeding, 

DODDOACID-005120 8 
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tde( 	 csr.7 
11111111111PD  CW2 MNC-I Smisagent to Chage 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

1041064 	 WO1 78 MP DET (CID) 
08, 2004 12:58 PM 

D CW2 MNC-I Special Agent to Chage 
RE: STATUS 

'17'711E1 
-tow 

The soldier (1 LT 	listed in case 0182 is not listed as being in country. I have checked with personnel in the 
battle room, personnel database, which also met with negative results on this soldier. I have not opened a number on this 
because this person is not located in my AOR. 

-----Original 
From: 	 WO1 78 MP DET (CID) 
Sent 	Wei 	07, 2004 11:23 AM 
To: 	 CW2 MNC-I Spedal Agent to Chage 
Subject: 	RE: STA /  

Coscetti, 

Case 0186 is being worked under 0093-04-CID519, 6 Jul 04 and 0182 I'm still trying to locate, personnel can either be 
at Doha or somewhere in the 4 Camps around here. I'm awaiting feed back on the camps for information on this one 
before I open it, because it may be Doha's AOR. 

Sorry it has taken so long to reply. 

aim Woo 
Original Mew_ 

From: 	 2 MNC-I Special Agent to Chage 
Sent W h e 	I Ju 07, 2004 8:52 AM 
To:  WO1 78 MP DET (CID) 
Subject STATUS \ 

I need the status of two CAT 1 RFA's I sent to your office. Our case numbers: 0186-04-CID259-80231 and 0182- 
04-CID259-80229. Thanks. 

Special Agent In Charge 
78th MP DET (CID) (FWD) 
Baghdad, Iraq 
APO AE 09342 

1 
	

9 
DODDOACID-005121 

MT' 70171 
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From 

Sent 

To 

Cc 

Bcc 

Subject 

Attachments 

FW: RE: 

0071-04-CID789.pdf I63K 

q•••!, .. 
• 

iy.e.4  
r;s7f 

?age 1 of 

4rifia..n . a rcent, array  m i  

/ediaLe( 
1111111111111115LzinE_PET 

. 

Thursday, June 24, 2004 7:41 pm 

us.armv.mil 

Chief, 
I'm forwarding this to you in reference to a case that's being MOTed to you from our office (0085-04-CID519). 

SAM id apt 

	Original M 
From: CW2 
Sent: Thur 
To: 
Subject: Re: RE: 

Wbf  -74001.41  
malltosiumbus.army.mil] 

:dyne 24, 2004 7:16 PM 
SA 78 MP DET 

I &et 
Here is everything we have on this guy. 

---- Original Messa • e 
From: 
	

SA 78 MP DET 	, 

To: 
Sent: Tuesday, 22 June, 2004 19:12 
Subject: RE: RE: 

We actually received his case as it was reported to the DOD IG hotline and came down the pipe to us. 

	Original Message 	 
FromAllitmailto:111111111aus.army.mill 
Sent: Tuesda. June 22, 2004 7:06 PM 
To: 	 SA 78 MP DET 	kw/ 
Subject: Re: RE: 

Well..isn't this a bizarre coincidence. 

I just received a packet from SJA concerning 	 I guess he went to the US and filed a 
serious complaint about abuses he underwent. He's currently attempting to sue the government or reap 
compensati • for his alleged injuries. I'm going to put you contact with the SJA. 

(USMC) 

205M1 _C5 army.,smil.mil 

LAW ENFORCE 
https://webmail.us.army.mil/frame.html?rtfPossible=vuemffirtrg snrivE  

Find a SIPR computer and tell him everything you know about  

I'll check and see what I can find out about records. But if you are actually looking for capture files once 
the detainees leave here those files are sent to Camp Victory. I'll check and get you a POC. 

SASS --70( lou 
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

DODDOACID-005122

1 0 
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RE: STATUS 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

WO1 78 MP DET (CID) 
07, 2004 12:25 PM 

CW2 MNC-I Special Agent to Chage 

kiLY 
2 MNC-I Special Agent to Chage 

07, 2004 8:52 AM 
WO1 78 MP DET (CID) 

1-0 bet 

	Original 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 	sr 

• --1 -7-2.-.-11.14 ,  

eita 

61 blot 
W2 MNC-I S eclat A ent to Cha s e 

Case 0186 is being worked under 0093-04-CID519, 6 Jul 04 and 0182 I'm still trying to locate, personnel can either be at 
Doha or somewhere in the 4 Camps around here. I'm awaiting feed back on the camps for information on this one before 
I open it, because it may be Doha's AOR. 

Sorry it has taken so long to reply. 

I need the status of two CAT 1 RFA's I sent to your office. Our case numbers: 0186-04-CID259-80231 and 0182-04- 
CID259-80229. Thanks. 

Zi f 

11/11.11.111111111. 7c'/ 
Special Agent In Charge 
78th MP DET (CID) (FWD) 
Baghdad, Iraq 
APO AE 09342 

1 ------  DODDOACID-005123 11 
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D CW2 MNC-I Special Agent to Chage 
IMF 

Mike, • 

From: 

Sent: 	Monday, June 28, 2004 11 .  9 AM. . 

To: 	CW2  

Subject: FW: Alleged Detainee Abus 

W4 MNC-I Operations Officer 

This is on 	' se that we went to CJSOTF on Saturday for. I have it printed out if you need to see it. 
let 174 

	Ori al Messy e----7G / b4• 
From: 	 1LT [mailto 	 IRAQ.SOCCENT.CENTCOM.SMIL.MIL] 
Sent Madijay, June.28, 2004 10:24 AM 
To: 	 4 MNC- 	ationsZh ficer' • 
Subject: Alleged Detai 	buse 

Classification: 

Caveats: NONE 

Sir, 

Attached is the memo regarding the alleged abuse we discussed. I have removed my conclusions, opinions and 
recommendations. You read those portions and know my position and the position of the command. This is a 
very easy case. If there is no medical evidence one or two days later when he was transferred to 39th BDE THF 
or a week later when he went to Abu then you should close this investigation. If there isn't medical evidence then 
this terrorist lied and you should find a way to charge him with perjury, filing a false statement and anything else 
available. That is the only way that these people will learn the value of their word and that there are 
consequences for a lack of integrity. If you need to interview members of the command let me know and I will 
coordinate those meetings. 	• 

I have found out why SA ignivas looking for me. Tell him to contact me regarding the statement from the 
source. Any additional contact of the ODAs should come through me for facilitation, especially right now due to 
TOS and the operational environment. 

1LTallin 74ibLi 

111111r111111 Classification: 

Caveats: NONE 
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t;V 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

US Army Criminal Investigation Command 
78th Military Police Detachment (CID) (FWD) 

3 rd  Military Police Group 
Baghdad, Iraq APO 'AE 09342 

CIMPR-FR 	 26 Jun 04 

MEMORANDUM FOR Special Agent in Charge, 78th MP Detachment (FWD) (CID) (-), 
Arian, Kuwait 

SUBJECT: Request for Assistance (RFA) 0186-04-CID295-80231 

1. On 25 Jun 04, this office received a Memorandum of Transmittal (0071-04-CID789) from the 
75 th  Mill .Police D to 	Baghda4Central Correctional Facili 	Abu Ghraib, IZ, 
that Mr. 	 NDRS 1111 ISN (Unknown); 	 , reported he 
was abused while detttined at an unknown location in IZ by unknown perk) 

2. Preliminary investigation revealed person(s) unknown abused Mr. 	byhitting him 
with a wooden stick and butt stock of a rifle, electrocuting him, punching an head butting him, 
stomping and kicking him, forcing his head under water and analy sodomizing him. 

ie 
On 16 Jun 04, Mr. 	as interviewed wherein he stated he was captured by US forces on 
4 May 04. Mr. 	tated he was hooded, taken to an unknown location where he was 
interrogated. Mr. 	stated during the interrogation he was electrocuted, kicked, punched 
and hit with a wooden stick several times. Mr. 	further stated his head was forced under 
water and he was later analy sodomized by a em while two males .  held him down and 
watched. 	 7 F7C1141c 

3. Request your office conduct a search of the records maintained at the detention facility at 
Compound #6, Camp Bucca, and provide detainee records, interrogation reports, medical 
records, and transfer paperwork, which pertain to Mr. 	7r7c. 	s' 

4. Request your office locate, fully identify and interview Mr 
 

regarding the location, 
type of abuse and description of the personnel who caused his injuries and offer him the 
opportunity to undergo a polygraph examination to substantiate his accusations. Please conduct 
canvass 'ews to determine if anyone has any information regarding the allegations made by 
Mr. 	 1F 7C igtoct 

7rle-kW 
5. Request your office coordinate with a Physician to examine the anus of Mr. 	for 
signs of trauma. 

6. Finally, reqUest your office conduct any additional investigative activity within your office's 
AOR, which is identified during the conduct of this RFA. 
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CIMPR-FR 
SUBJECT: Request For Assistance 0186-04-C1D259-80231 

7. This is a Category I Investigation. Results will be provided to this office within 24 hours 
of receipt. Reasons for non-compliance with the 24-hour response time limit will be 
expeditiously provided to this office. 

111° 8. ?out of Contact for this request is SA 	 DWI': 550 	r email at 
us.arm .mil . Request email confinnatfoifof feieipt of this RFA. 

61 
(2) Encls 
1. Initial Report 
2. AIR of SA 

2P 
18 Jun 04 	Special Agent-in-Charge 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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Fro 
To: 
Cc: 
Sent: uesday, 
Subject: RE: 

SA 78 MP DET 

MP DET 
June, 2004 18:13 

Chief, 
Wed like to check and see if you have any record of the following detainees coming through Abu. 

If there are any records of them being processed through, well coordinate further as to what format 
they're in and how we can receive them. Let me know if you need any other information to help you 
with this. Than ou. 

Detainee 
should hay 

ame : 

Abu a 

this will be M•Te. 8th MP Det, BI 

Detainee 	 ame: 
unknown if he was processe 

Detained 4 May 04 in Baghdad, 

week. Case #0085-04-CID519 (FYI 

Detained 9 Apr 03 in Baghdad, 

Case #0087-04-CI D519-81170 

	Original Message 
From: go[maitto:MMIDus.army.mil] 7"47611(  
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2004 2:53 PM 	, 
To:11111.011111111.11SSA 78 MP DET 7C4 lotel 
Subject: Re: 

I'm at 302-550111i 

Important cases?? Let me guess a Cat 1 RFA or ROI?? 
I've got 19 of them at this office. 

SANIO tie a / 

— Original MOSSa e -- 
From:- 
To: 
Sent:71.16May, 22 June, 2004 13:39 

SA 78 MP DET x:fitgeof 

I say with unreserved coolness that 

Chief, 
I need to talk to you about some important cases that we need to coordinate with you 

about What's a good phone number I can call you at? 

7e,ikaq 
Special Agent, CID 
Camp Adrian, Kuwait 

DODDOACID-005127 
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0 . 1!Z\ 

47 Zip C:ndc/APO 

CORPORATION DATA 

1 75 FED SERV/PROD # 

1 78 Corp City 
1 76  Corporation Name 

1 79 Corp State 

74 Contractor Number 

'7 Corp Aethess 

S2 Contr3c! tixlibo 

NC 1 us 

80 Corp CTY 	81 Corp Zip Code 

	 _J 

c D 5 1 9 - 

INVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET 
DATA REQUIRED  BY PRIVACY ACT 

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code, Section 3012 (g) 

1Fle,t, 

PRINCIPAL. PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law 
enforcement officials with means by which information may be 
accurately identified 
I REC Code 	2 Action Code 3 Date Submitted 4 SEQ Number 

i 0 •si Name 

15 • (her ID Num 

DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security number 
is voluntary 

means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. 
personal information are used as an additional/alternate 

ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other 

8 Rd to Case 19 Control ti 

12 Middle.  Name 11 First.Name 
INDIVIDUAL DATA 

5 Yeari  6 Unit j  7 ROI Number 

1.8.POB-ST 	19 POR-C"fY 

22 Ethnic 

31 MOS 	32 MCAC 

23 Height 

33 Position 	 34 Industry 

zen 	: Ethic 

3  
35 Security 	36 Physical M rks 

30 Martial 

38 Alias- Nickname(s) 
37 Alias- Nicknamc(s) 

39 Alias- Nicknarne(s) 

41 If Contractor, Contract # 

42 ilieny VC 43 Subunit 44 For City 45 State 

52 Zip Code 51 Country 
49 City 50 Stale 

48 Address 

• 	FAMILY MEMBER DATA 
55 Sponsor Last Name 	 56 Sponsor First Name 

53 .111V 154 Family Rcl 

57 Sponsor Middle Name 

5S Social Security Numbcr1 59 SPON Ciracle 60 SPON MCAC 

/ 

63 SPON ST 

OFFENSE 

relephone 

 

ETS 

 

62 SPON City 
64 SPON CTY 

PCS/DEROS 

65 SPON Zip Code:APO j  

imc INTERV Start 

61 Sponsor Unit Address 

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA 
1 69  UFC 	70 Offense Code 	I  71 UFC 

Date INTERN Start 

66 Offense Code 	67 UFC 
	

68 Offense Code 

Place of Interview Start Date INTERV End Time INTERV End Place of Interview End Fingerprint Photo 

72 Offense Code 	73 Mt 

Vehicle Data 
Disposition 

Cellular Phone Number: 
. 1!) i•orm $4. P (A olonwed .; 

fil e 

Law Enforcement Sensitive 
--•- •- • - 
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INVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET 
— 1 

DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT 

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law 
enforcement olTicials with means by which information may be 
accurately identified 

AUTHORITY: Title 10. United States Code, Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social security number and other 
personal information are used as an additional ►altemate 
means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval. 

DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security number 
is voluntary 

1 REC Code 2 Action Code I  3 Date Submitted 4 SEQ Number 5 Year 6 Unit 7 ROI Number 8 Rd to Case 9 Control N 

10 Last 	 12f. -.3.-? INDIVIDUAL DATA 
Name 	., 	• 

14 . 5 lelNn 	Villi!MtnIMINIMri• 	ther ID 

21 Sex 	 mc 	23 I leigh; 
7  z  " 

I I Firs1.Narne 

Nu 	• 	r 	. 	Oili : 

24 We • 	- air 

/KS 	G.,' 

12 

17 roB.. 

. 

*1 c 

tvii 	. f.„4,1,. 

%i. 	 ,• 	 z..;;;;::: ::;, 

mem 	Ethic 

	

a 5", 	"2 Z._ 

I ion-s -r 
0W.....5 
29 Prior Rcrd 

13 Grade 

C CM/ O "e 
HI-cry 	. 

i 	̀ 

3I MOS 	32 MCAC 

lii 

33 Position 34 Industry 35 Security 	36 Physical Marks 

....r 	 A/0,1 a- 	v,"5;06/e 37 Alias- Nickname(s) 38 Alias- Nickname(s) 	 39 Alias- Nicknainc(s) 

40 Organization 
7~"Al 	

E All Ace 	.. 41 ((Contractor, Contract it 

42 Military SVC 43 Subunit I  44 Fort/ City 

C 5 ---7: Z._— 
49 City 

45 State 

50 State 

46 Country 

51 Country 

47 Zip Codc/APO 

52 Zip Code 
48 Address 

	  FAMILY MEMBER DATA 
53 JUV 	154 Family Rd 55 Sponsor Last Name 56 Sponsor First Name 57 Sponsor Middle Name 

58 Social Security Number 59 SPON Grade 

i 

60 SPON MCAC 61 Sponsor Unit Address 

(i2 SPON City 63 SPON ST 64 SPON CTY 65 SPON Zip CodeJA PO 

OFFENSE  
66 Offense Code 67 UFC 68 Offense Code 69 UFC 70 Offense Code 71 UFC 72 Offense Code 73 UFC 

ADMINISTRATIVE  DATA 
Telephone 4 ETS PCS/DEROS Date INTERV Start Time INTER V Start 

Place of Interview Start Dale INTERV End Time INTERV End Place of Interview End Fingerprint Photo 

Vehicle Data Disposition 	 ... 	... 

CORPORATION DATA 
74 Contractor Number 75 FED SERV/PROD N 76 Corporation Name 

77 Corp Address 

5' C•ll:rue! Nteillbcr 

78 Corp City 79 Corp State 80 Corp Cl? 1  81 (nm lip Code 

\U1 

I Cellular Phone Number: 
,..1r1 For, 44-1/ (Automated': 

9c  

tlaiStLY-  
Law Enforcement Sensitive - 17 
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UFC 
	

OFFENSE CODE 

 

• 

   

0011 	GI OlgS 

     

      

  

INVESTIGATIVE WORKSHEET 

   

TIME INTERVIEW (START) 

FINGER PRINT 	 I PHOTO  

DISPOSITION 

CORP CTY CORP ZIP CODE:APO 

 

DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT 
Title I Lt United States Code. Section 3012(g) 	 ROUTINE USES Your social security number and other personal 

information are used as an additionalialternutwe 
identification to facilitate tiling and renew! 

'PRINCIPAL. PURPOSE 	To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE. Disclosure of your social security number is ■ olunt-a ■ 

rREC CODE ACTION CODE 
means by which information m be accurately identified. 

DATE SUBMITTED 	al  SEO NUMBER YEAR UNIT 
389 

Ft0I NUMBER REL TO CASE CONTROL 

INDIVIDUAL 	DATA 
LAST N 'GRADE MID 

	/6 340,3  
;S1lirrrir" 	 ....•.,. 

SEX 	'RACE 	 - I' C 
11'1 	I, 	)3 

OTHER ID NUMBER 

if. .41/._ 3 
GHT 

100 1 

...._ 
WEIGHT 	 .... 	• 	r., 	•■ 	. 	-lot 

1 -7,P. 	S j i4- 	 ti ) 

Pa ' 4 -- 	• 

' 	ri '74' -∎■ .4; ir-  D 
Yp NEI 

jPOBC rt 
I 

MARITAL 

AI 
MOS 	1MCAC 	PO 	ION INDUSTRY SECURITY 	PHYSICAL MARKS 

I ALIAS•NICKNAME(S) 38 ALIAS-NICKNAMES) 39 ALIAS-NICKNAME(S) 

ORGANIZATION A 

S5 / 1.-r ;4'7,-/" j/1)  
SUBUNIT FORT/CITY 

ti 

IF CONTRACTOR 

STATE 

1 CONTRACTOR 

COUNTRY 

NUMBER 

ZIP CODE/APO MILITARY SERVICE 

'ADDRESS CITY STATE COUNTRY ZIP CODE/APO 

FAMILY MEMBER DATA 
:FAMILY REL 

i 	 I 

SPONSOR LAST NAME SPONSOR FIRST NAME SPONSOR MIDDLE NAME 

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER SPON GRADE SPON MCAC SPONSOR UNIT ADDRESS 

; SPONSOR CITY SPON ST SPON CTY SPON ZIP CODE/APO SPON PHONE NUMBER 

OFFENSE 
:OFFENSE CODE UFC OFFENSE CODE UFC OFFENSE CODE 

ADMINISTRATIVE 
'WV.  TELEPHONE t ETS PCS/DEROS DATE INTERVIEW (START) 

.PLACE OF INTERVIEW iSTART) DATE INTERVIEW (END) TIME INTERVIEW (END) PLACE OF INTERVIEW (END) 

VEHICLE DATA LICENSE ft/DECAL # 

CORPORATION DATA 
(CONTRACTOR NUMBER FED SERV/PROD # CORPORATION NAME 

CORP ADDRESS CORP CITY CORP ST 

CONTRACT NUMBER 

i  

NOTES 

i'OME OF RECORD 	 HOME PHONE NUMBER .  

CIC FORM 44.R 
	

EDITION OF I AUG 87 WILL BE USED UNITL EXHAUSTED 
I DEC 87 
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S. JACQUELINE SCOTT 
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On 19 Jun 04, COL 
Buc 	as interviewed by this office and 

observed the following; Mr. 
n t 	-61 	was indi 	of L._!..; being p 	y 
handcuffs. Further COL stated that Mr. 
his anus and this injury could of occ ed when Mr. 
sodomized. C 3 A .3  

040/ 
On 19 Jun 04, SA 

160th MP Battalion, Camp 
g his exam of Mr. 

d have a scar on his lele44.744-  
or being hung by 
was bleeding from IrrAke 

was forcibly 

who stated that he nterviewed 

0085-04-CID519 (A 259 case soon) 

INITIATED: 19 JUNE 2004 

DATE CLOSED: 22 JUNE 2004 

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN 

VICTIM: Mr. AIM 7Fiehlpu 

About 1000, 19 Jun 04, this office was notified by CPT 
Magistrate/Command Advocate, 160th MP Battalion, Camp Bucca, Iraq, of an 
Aggravated Assault, Forcible Sodomy and Cruelty and Maltreatment of a detainee. 

was captured on 05 May 0 , by tow males who stated they were with the Coalition forces 
and they worked for "Criminal Investigations". The two males then placed a hood over 
his head and transported him to their headquarters in Baghdad, Iraq, where they began to 
interrogate him. During the interrogation he was punched numerous times struck .th 
large wooden sticks, forcibly sodomized and made to drink urine. Mr. 	 7F-Ehig 
stated this abuse occurred over 4 days and filially released where he was released and 
sent to Abu Grihab, Iraq. 

Case MOT to BIAP for completion. 
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